

Test Report No.7612202455

Page 1 of 2

Details of order:

Name of customer:	Raz Kraus
Address:	Hana Rubina 26 Herzliya
Date order:	10-Oct-2026

Sample Description as Declared:

Products:	Adhesive 1030, Baking Paper for popcorn
Manufacture	-
Sampled by:	Customer

Sample received in lab:	10-Oct-26
Testing time:	from: 12-Oct-26 to: 12-Oct-26
Test requested:	Selected test(s) as requested by client
Test method:	Please refer to next page(s)
Test results:	Please refer to next page(s)

Tested for:

U.S. Food and Drug Administration 21 CFR 176.170 - Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods.

This document contains 2 pages
and may be used only in full

The test results in this document
refer only to the item tested

This document does not constitute a
license to mark the product with the
standards mark

Results:

See Next Page

Certified by:

Gadi Efrati

Head of Food Contact Materials Section

**Evyatar Elmaleh**

Practical Engineer



Date: 17/02/2026


Test Report No.7612202455

Page 2 of 2

2- Total Extractives – FDA 21 CFR 176.170				
Condition of use: according to in house procedure no. – 221.2084, section 7.9, table 7.9.3.2 (A). Types of food: III, IV-A				
A. High temperature heat-sterilized (e.g., over 212 deg. F)				
<i>Tested sample</i>	<i>Simulants</i>	<i>Test conditions</i>	<i>Extractives, mg/in²</i>	<i>Limit, mg/in²</i>
Adhesive 1030, Baking Paper for popcorn	<i>Distilled water</i>	<i>24 hours at 122°F</i>	<i><0.1</i>	<i>0.5</i>
Adhesive 1030, Baking Paper for popcorn	<i>n-Heptane</i>	<i>0.5 hour at 70°F</i>	<i><0.1</i>	<i>0.5</i>

The Rule of Decision policy of the laboratory is to use binary statement with guard band (w) equal to the Uncertainty (U) of measurement. thus, providing specific risk with probability of false Rejection not greater than 2.5% approximately.

ANNEX 1- TESTED SAMPLE

DESCRIPTION	SAMPLE PICTURE
Adhesive 1030, Baking Paper for popcorn	

-End of Document-